PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Fujinon Corporation | 08/18/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Fujifilm Corporation | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome | |
| Internal Address: | Minato-ku | |
| City: | Tokyo | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | |
| Postal Code: | 106-8620 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6685644 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: khudson@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 222340US2SX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 2

source=222340 asn#page1.tif source=222340 asn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0733 OF \$40.00 6685644

ASSIGNMENT OF SHARE

FUJINON CORPORATION (formerly FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.) (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN, and having a place of business at 1-324, Uetakecho, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama-ken, JAPAN (formerly at 1-324, Uetakecho, Saitama-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan) is an owner jointly with KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, by assignment, of the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,685,644 issued February 3, 2004 (referred to hereinafter as "U.S. Patent"); and

FUJIFILM Corporation (referred to hereinafter as the "Assignee"), a Corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN, and having a place of business at 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 106-8620, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee and its successors, or other legal representatives, the entirety of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent, including all reissues and reexaminations, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this /8 day of _______, 2009.

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0734

FUJINON CORPORATION

Kansujas

Name: KAZUYOSHI HOSHI

Title: General Manager Intellectual Property Office

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 09/09/2009